44A
06.07.2016 For latest updates please visit our website: www.ophiropt.com/photonics
 S
en
so
rs
1.
1.
2.
6
1.1.2.6  Medium-High Power Fan Cooled Thermal sensors
10mW to 50W
Features
ֺֺ Fan cooled
ֺֺ Broadband absorber
ֺֺ 17.5mm
ֺֺ Fast response time
F50A-BB-18
F50A-BB-18
Model F50A-BB-18
Use General purpose
Absorber Type Broadband
Spectral Range µm 0.19 - 20
Aperture mm Ø17.5mm
Power Mode
Power Range 10mW – 50W (a)
Power Scales 50W / 5W / 500mW
Power Noise Level 0.5mW
Maximum Average Power Density kW/cm2 17 at 50W   28 at 10W
Response Time with Display (0-95%) typ. s 0.8
Power Accuracy +/-% 3
Linearity with Power +/-% 1
Energy Mode
Energy Range 6mJ - 50J (a)
Energy Scales 50J / 5J / 500mJ
Minimum Energy mJ 6
Maximum Energy Density J/cm2
<100ns 0.3
0.5ms 2
2ms 2
10ms 2
Cooling fan
Fiber Adapters Available (see page 69) ST, FC, SMA, SC
Weight kg 0.35
Version
Part number 7Z02718
Notes: (a) Fan should be on for power above 3W. Fan should be off for measuring very low power and for energy measurement.
(2x) M3x4 deep
Mounting Threads
 6
4
95-140
 2
7
17.5  64
 80
100
Adjustable
 1
3
.5
DC Power
Supply Socket
18
 75
6
 78
 1
9
 13.5
 12
18
2
2
 21